CECW-ON	Department of the Army U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	AR 190-29
OCE Supplement to Army Regulation 190-29	Washington, DC 20314-1000	20 Aug 84
	Military Police	
	MISDEMEANORS AND UNIFORM VIOLATION NOTICES REFERRED TO US MAGISTRATE OR DISTRICT COURTS (USACE SUPPL 1)	
	Distribution Restriction Statement Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.	

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
U. S. Army Corps of Engineers
Washington, D. C. 20314

USACE Supplement 1 to AR 190-29

DAFN-CWO-R

20 August 1984

Military Police
MISDEMEANORS AND UNIFORM VIOLATION NOTICES REFERRED TO U. S.
MAGISTRATE OR DISTRICT COURTS

Issue of further supplements to this regulation by Commanders, FOA, is prohibited except upon approval of DAEN-CWO-R. If supplements are issued, Division Commanders and CDR, separate FOA will furnish one copy each to HQDA (DAEN-CWO-R and DAEN-ASP-R) WASH DC 20314; DIST CDR will furnish required copies to the appropriate DIV CDR.

AR 190-29, 1 April 1984, is supplemented as follows:

Page 1, Applicability. Add the following:

This regulation also applies to all U. S. Army Corps of Engineers civilian personnel with the authority to enforce the petty offenses contained in 36 CFR Part 327.

Page 1, Sec I, Para 1, Purpose. Add the following:

It also pertains to violations of 36 CFR Part 327 committed by persons on lands or waters owned in fee by the United States at U. S. Army Corps of Engineers civil works water resource development projects.

Page 2, Sec II, Para 7, Court appearances. Add the following:

U. S. Army Corps of Engineers civilian personnel with citation authority will coordinate, through the proper district office channels, with local U. S. Magistrates or District Courts to obtain a court-approved list of offenses requiring a mandatory appearance.

Page 3, Sec III, Para 8, General. Change the following:

- b. Corps personnel will substitute "appropriate distict office channels or the U. S. Attorney's Office" in place of "the installation staff judge advocates" in this section.
- b. (1) It will be the option of each district to pre-stamp the district court office on DD Form 1805.

USACE Suppl 1 to AR 190-29 20 Aug 84

<u>Page 3, Sec III, Para 9, Completion, issue, and disposition procedures.</u> Add the following:

b. (1) Each district office will coordinate with the U. S. Magistrate's office the automated location code to be entered on DD Form 1805.

Change the following:

b. (2) Corps personnel with citation authority will enter their badge numbers instead of their social security numbers in the appropriate blocks.

Add the following:

b. (4) Each district office will coordinate with the U. S. Magistrate's office the automated identification codes to be entered on DD Form 1805.

<u>Page 4, Sec III Para 11, Notification to commanders and supervisors.</u> Add the following:

c. For the U. S. Army Corps of Engineers, ENG Form 4337 (Offense/Incident Report) will be used in lieu of DA Form 3975 (Military Police Report) to notify installation commanders of violation notices issued. ENG Form 4337 will be mailed to the installation to which the cited employee is assigned, Attention: Provost Marshal,

<u>Page 5, Sec IV, Game Enforcement.</u> This section does not apply to the U. S. Army Corps of Engineers.

<u>Page A-1, App A, Brief Preparation Guide for DD Form 1805.</u> Change the following:

A-1 (a) Corps personnel will enter their badge number in the appropriate box instead of their social security number.

<u>Page B-1, App B, Common Hunting, Fishing, Trapping, Environmental Protection</u> and Safety Violations.

This Appendix does not apply to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers.

FOR THE COMMANDER:

PAUL W. TAYLOR

Colonel, Corps of Engineers

Chief of Staff